STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

NICHOLAS J. TENNYSON
SECRETARY

PAT MCCRORY P.O. Box 25201, Raleigh, NC 27611-5201
GOVERNOR PHONE (919) 733-2520

October 19, 2015

SUBJECT: Bid Results
Contract No. DK00176
TIP No. BD-5111AB
WBS Element No. 45357.3.FD28

Replace Bridge No. 98 on SR 1546 (Shoals Road) over Hall Creek in

Yadkin County — Grading, Drainage, Paving and Structure

MEMORANDUM TO BIDDERS

Listed below are results of the bid opening held on October 15, 2015 for the above subject project.

BIDDER AMOUNT BID
Eastern Structures, LLC $454,124.70
Miller Engineering Company, Inc. $488,971.13
Smith-Rowe, LLC $493,127.91
R. E. Burns & Sons Company, Inc. $498,571.47
James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction Co., Inc. $534,595.78
Dane Construction, Inc. $577,241.36
Apple Tuck & Associates, Inc. $592,300.75
Country Boy Landscaping, Inc. $625,345.25
Dellinger, Inc. $638,456.60
ENGINEER’S ESTIMATE $498,343.00

% DIFFERENCE

-8.9%
-1.9%
-1.0%
+0.1%
+7.3%
+15.8%
+18.9%
+25.5%
+28.1%

If you have any questions regarding this project, please feel free to call at (336) 903-9138.

Yours very truly,

Che X s

Joe L. Laws, PE

Division Project Manager

cc: M. A. Pettyjohn, PE
J. C. Guynn

DivisioN ELEVEN OFFICE
P. O. Box 250, NORTH WILKESBORO, NC 28659
PHONE (336) 667-9111 FAX (336) 667-4549



