

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PAT McCrory Governor P.O. Box 25201, Raleigh, NC 27611-5201 PHONE (919) 733-2520

NICHOLAS J. TENNYSON SECRETARY

October 19, 2015

SUBJECT: Bid Results

Contract No. DK00176 TIP No. BD-5111AB

WBS Element No. 45357.3.FD28

Replace Bridge No. 98 on SR 1546 (Shoals Road) over Hall Creek in

Yadkin County - Grading, Drainage, Paving and Structure

MEMORANDUM TO BIDDERS

Listed below are results of the bid opening held on October 15, 2015 for the above subject project.

BIDDER	AMOUNT BID	% DIFFERENCE
Eastern Structures, LLC	\$454,124.70	-8.9%
Miller Engineering Company, Inc.	\$488,971.13	-1.9%
Smith-Rowe, LLC	\$493,127.91	-1.0%
R. E. Burns & Sons Company, Inc.	\$498,571.47	+0.1%
James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction Co., Inc.	\$534,595.78	+7.3%
Dane Construction, Inc.	\$577,241.36	+15.8%
Apple Tuck & Associates, Inc.	\$592,300.75	+18.9%
Country Boy Landscaping, Inc.	\$625,345.25	+25.5%
Dellinger, Inc.	\$638,456.60	+28.1%

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

\$498,343.00

If you have any questions regarding this project, please feel free to call at (336) 903-9138.

Yours very truly,

Joe L. Laws, PE

Division Project Manager

cc: M. A. Pettyjohn, PE

J. C. Guynn